

October 29, 2024

Mr. Joe Tona Air Pollution Control Officer Tehama County Air Pollution Control District 1834 Walnut Street Red Bluff, California 96080

## Dear Joe,

I am writing in reference to the Grant Agreement "Greenhouse Gas Emission Standards for Crude Oil and Natural Gas Facilities - Implementation and Enforcement", between the Tehama County Air Pollution Control District and CARB, for 2025. Enclosed you will find:

- 1. Grant Agreement Cover Sheet with Grant Agreement and exhibits; and
- 2. Grant Disbursement Request Form.

To Accept the Grant and Encumber the Grant Funding, please:

- 1. Print name, then sign and scan (in color), or electronically sign, the Grant Agreement Cover Sheet; and
- 2. Return the signed Grant Agreement Cover Sheet to me, via email, to Shobhit.mehrotra@arb.ca.gov, by **January 27, 2025**.

To Receive the Grant Funding, please:

- 1. Complete and sign the Grant Disbursement Request Form;
- 2. Complete the disbursement justification described on the Grant Disbursement Request Form (pages B-2 and C-1 of the Grant Agreement exhibits, both of which are available electronically by request); and
- 3. Return the completed package to me, via email, to shobhit.mehrotra@arb.ca.gov, by **April 1, 2025**.

Thank you for your attention to this matter. If you need more information, please contact me at (279) 216-0959.

Sincerely,

## Shobbit Mehrotra

Mr. Shobhit Mehrotra Air Resources Engineer CARB Project Liaison

Enclosures (2)